## 504045533 10/11/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4092194

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name		
TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITÄT DRESI		RESDEN	SDEN		
				·	
RECEIVING PARTY [					
Name:	NOVAL	VALED GMBH			
Street Address:	TATZB	ZBERG 49			
City:	DRES	RESDEN			
State/Country:	GERM	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	01307	1307			
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		13852134			
Application Number:		14109637			
Application Number:		14248437			
Application Number:		14390691			
Application Number:		14390692			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	(40.4)050.0000			
Fax Number:	l ha sant ti	(404)853-8806 • <b>the e-mail address fir</b> :	et: if that is unsucces	seful it will be cent	
		; if that is unsuccessfu			
<b>Phone:</b> 40		404.853.8000			
Email: cindy		cindy.lehmuth@sutherla	y.lehmuth@sutherland.com		
			HERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP		
			PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.		
		SUITE 2300			
Address Line 4:		ATLANTA, GEORGIA 3	0309		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		17346-0000			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOSHUA B. ARO	JOSHUA B. ARONSON, REG. NO. 64,504		
	SIGNATURE:		/JOSHUA B. ARONSON/		
		10/11/2016			

source=Assignment\_Novaled#page1.tif source=Assignment\_Novaled#page2.tif WHEREAS, Technische Universität Dresden, an organization organized and existing under the laws of Germany, and having a place of business at Mommsenstrasse 11, 01062 Dresden, Germany (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns a joint and undivided interest in certain inventions and improvements disclosed in the following applications for Letters Patent (hereinafter "APPLICATIONS"):

U.S. Application No. 13/852,134, filed 28 March 2013, entitled "Vertical Organic Transistor and Production Method";

U.S. Application No. 14/109,637, filed 17 December 2013, entitled "Vertical Organic Transistor, Circuit Configuration and Arrangement with Vertical Organic Transistors and Method of Manufacturing";

U.S. Application No. 14/248,437, filed 9 April 2014, entitled "Organic Field Effect Transistor and Method for Production";

U.S. Application No. 14/390,691, filed 3 October 2014, entitled "Method for Producing an Organic Field Effect Transistor and an Organic Field Effect Transistor"; and

U.S. Application No. 14/390,692, filed 14 April 2015, entitled "Organic Field Effect Transistor and Method for Producing the Same":

WHEREAS, Novaled GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, and having a place of business at Tatzberg 49, 01307 Dresden, Germany (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") owns a joint and undivided interest in the said APPLICATIONS, and desires to acquire and hold the full right, title, and interest in the said APPLICATIONS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the joint and undivided interest in the APPLICATIONS held by the ASSIGNOR, thereby granting the ASSIGNEE the full right, title, and interest in and to said APPLICATIONS, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said APPLICATIONS, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said APPLICATIONS, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to Novaled GmbH, as the owners, for the sole use and benefit of Novaled GmbH and their assigns and legal representatives;

37058954.1

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Novaled GmbH, their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements of the APPLICATIONS in the United States of America.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that all necessary records of ASSIGNOR to establish priority of invention in any interference or similar proceeding will be made available to Novaled GmbH, in the event such records are needed in connection with any of the assigned Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officers and its seal to be affixed, this \_\_\_\_ day of 2 3. Sep. 2018 ,2016.

## ASSIGNOR:

## TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITÄT DRESDEN

[Corporate Seal]

By: A. OR e.E. Name: Dr-Ing. Androa Schenk Determine 710/13-AV - 608010.6 Title:

37058954.1

**RECORDED: 10/11/2016**